STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 500 INSURANCE BUILDING 212 NORTH MARKET WICHITA 2, KANSAS

CH COMMISSION

NOV 7 1960

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

County Kiowa Field Name (If any) Soldier Creek  Total Depth 4675 Oil Well X Gas Well Input Well SWD Well D&A  As well log filed with application? no If not, explain:  will be filed with plugging report  Oute and hour plugging is desired to begin immediately  Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State  Corporation Commission.  Same of person on the lease in charge of well for owner Merle Gates  Address Pratt, Kansas  Plugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Co. Incense No. 390  Address Great Ben,d, Kansas  Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg, Wichita, Kansas		11-12-60
Applicant   Signed: Si& Petroleum Bidg. Wichita, Kansas   Signed: Si& Petroleum Bidg. Wichita, Kansas   Signed: Signed		
Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  Leago (Farm Name) Piester Well No. 1  Well Location SWSMWW (twin) Sec. 2h Twp. 298 Rgs. 16 (K) (W)  County Kiowa Field Name (If any) Soldier Creek  Fotal Depth h675 Oil Well X Gas Well Input Well SWD Well D&A  Was well log filed with application? no If not, explain:  will be filed with plugging report  Pate and hour plugging is desired to begin immediately  Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State  Corporation Commission.  Here of person on the lease in charge of well for owner Merle Gates  Address Pratt, Kansas  Plugging Contractor Southwest Gasing Fulling Go. License No. 300  Address Great Ben,d, Kansas  Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  Ind payment well be guaranteed by applicant.		
Sec. 2h Twp. 298 Rgs. 16 (W)  County Kiowa Field Name (If any) Soldier Creek  Field Name (If any) Soldier  Field Name (If any)  Fie		
Field Name (If any) Soldier Creek  Total Depth 1675	Leaso (Farm Name) Piester	Well No. 1
Field Name (If any) Soldier Creek  Total Depth 1675	Well Location SWSWNW (twin) Sec.	24 Twp. 29S Rgs. 16 (W)
Total Depth h675 Oil Well X Gas Well Input Well SWD Well D & A was well log filed with application? No If not, explain:  will be filed with plugging report  The and hour plugging is desired to begin immediately  Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State corporation Commission.  The arms of person on the lease in charge of well for owner Merle Gates  Address Prant, Kansas  Thugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Go. License No. 1999  Address Great Ben,d, Kansas  Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Go.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  Applicant or Acting Agent		
will be filed with plugging report  Date and hour plugging is desired to begin immediately  Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State  Description Commission.  Same of person on the lease in charge of well for owner Merle Gates  Address Pratt, Kansas.  Plugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Co. License No. 390  Address Great Ben,d, Kansas  Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  and payment well be guaranteed by applicant.  Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent		•
Pate and hour plugging is desired to begin	was well log filed with application? no	If not, explain:
Pate and hour plugging is desired to begin	will be filed with nlugging report	
Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.    Sme of person on the lease in charge of well for owner   Merle Gates		
Corporation Commission.  Same of person on the lease in charge of well for owner Merle Gates  Address Pratt, Kenses  Plugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Co. License No. 399  Address Great Ben,d, Kansas  Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  and payment well be guaranteed by applicant.  Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Date and hour plugging is desired to beginimme	ediately
Corporation Commission.  Same of person on the lease in charge of well for owner Merle Gates  Address Pratt, Kenses  Plugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Co. License No. 399  Address Great Ben,d, Kansas  Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  and payment well be guaranteed by applicant.  Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Plugging of the well will be done in accordance w	ith the Rules and Regulations of the State
Address Pratt, Kansas  Address Pratt, Kansas  Flugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Co. License No. 399  Address Great Ben,d, Kansas  Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  Ind payment well be guaranteed by applicant.  Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	<b>,</b>	
Address Pratt, Kansas  Flugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Co. License No. 309  Indees Great Ben,d, Kansas  Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  Ind payment well be guaranteed by applicant.  Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent		
Plugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Go. License No. 309  address Great Ben,d, Kansas  nvoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Go.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  and payment well be guaranteed by applicant.  Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Name of belson on the lease in charge of Mell for	owner Merle Gates
nvoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.  Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  and payment well be guaranteed by applicant.  Signed:  Applicant or Acting Agent	Address	Pratt, Kansas
Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  Address Signed:  Applicant or Acting Agent	Plugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling	Co. License No. 390
Address 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kansas  Address Signed:  Applicant or Acting Agent	ddress Great Ben,d, Kansas	•
nd payment well be guaranteed by applicant.  Signed:  Applicant or Acting Agent		l should be sent to Messman-Rinehart Oil Co.
Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Address 5	18 Petroleum <sup>B</sup> ldg. <sup>W</sup> ichita, Kansas
Applicant or Acting Agent	and payment well be guaranteed by applicant.	
No records on a 1060 '	Signed	. Athlifael
Date: November 5, 1960		Applicant or Acting Agent
	Date:	November 5, 1960



GEORGE DOCKING HARRY G. WILES MARION BEATTY RICHARD C. BYRD RAYMOND B. HARVEY J. ROBERT WILSON

Governor Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Secretary Counsel



## State Corporation Commission

## CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 212 N. Market 500 Insurance Bldg. WICHITA, KANSAS JEWEL M. OGDEN, Director

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

November 7, 1960

Well No.

Lease

Piceter

Description SW SW NW 24-29-16W

County

KLOWE

Messman-Ringhart Cil Co. 518 Petroleum Bldg. Wichita, Kenses

Gentlemens

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

Petroleum Conservation Director

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.

In the event you need any further information regarding this well feel free to write or call me at any time.

> J. Lewis Brock Western Kansas Field Supervisor P. O. Box 569 Great Bond, Kansas Phone: GL-33022